Overall Trends

Which of the following three statements comes closest to your position on the legal rights of gay and
lesbian couples in Illinois?: Gay and leshian couples should be allowed to legally marry; Gay and lesbian
couples should be allowed to form civil unions, which would give them some legal rights; OR There
should be no legal recognition of relationships between gay and lesbian couples?

Oct. 2009 Oct. 2010 Sept. 2012 Feb. 2013 Feb. 2014 Oct. 2014 Mar. 2015
Legally marry 29.30% 33.60% 43.60% 45.50% 53.30% 56.20% 54.90%
Civil unions 35.30% 33.90% 31.80% 29.70% 23.10% 21.20% 20.00%
No legal recognition  31.10% 26.50% 20.20% 20.00% 17.20% 15.90% 18.40%
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Party Affiliation

Democrat
Oct. 2009 Oct. 2010 Sept. 2012 Feb. 2013 Feb. 2014 Oct. 2014 Mar. 2015
Legally marry 42.6% 48.8% 57.6% 61.0% 69.0% 69.7% 67.1%
Civil unions 33.1% 27.9% 24.4% 20.3% 15.0% 14.0% 13.9%
No legal recognition 19.8% 17.7% 14.1% 14.5% 11.9% 11.3% 14.5%
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Independent
Oct. 2009 Oct. 2010 Sept. 2012 Feb. 2013 Feb. 2014 Oct. 2014 Mar. 2015

Legally marry 34.5% 33.3% 39.6% 36.8% 58.7% 65.7% 59.9%
Civil unions 36.2% 40.4% 34.0% 45.6% 14.3% 18.7% 20.4%
No legal recognition 25.9% 21.3% 21.7% 14.0% 11.1% 10.2% 13.6%
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Republican
Oct. 2009 Oct. 2010 Sept. 2012 Feb. 2013 Feb. 2014 Oct. 2014 Mar. 2015

Legally marry 10.3% 16.0% 25.7% 24.7% 31.7% 31.2% 38.0%
Civil unions 39.3% 39.8% 41.8% 39.8% 38.5% 34.6% 29.8%
No legal recognition 47.7% 39.2% 29.0% 30.6% 24.4% 27.9% 27.7%
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Political Ideology

Liberal
Oct. 2010 Sept. 2012 Feb. 2013 Feb. 2014 Oct. 2014 Mar. 2015
Legally marry 61.6% 67.2% 69.4% 78.0% 76.1% 75.5%
Civil unions 23.6% 19.5% 19.1% 11.8% 12.6% 10.0%
No legal recognition 11.8% 10.1% 9.1% 7.4% 7.0% 10.7%
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Moderate

Oct. 2010 Sept. 2012 Feb. 2013 Feb.2014 Oct. 2014 Mar. 2015
Legally marry 33.6% 46.6% 46.4% 55.9% 59.4% 65.9%
Civil unions 42.5% 37.5% 34.0% 23.8% 20.3% 16.7%
No legal recognition 18.3% 11.6% 16.3% 12.6% 12.3% 12.0%
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Conservative
Oct. 2010 Sept. 2012 Feb. 2013 Feb. 2014

Oct. 2014 Mar. 2015

Legally marry 15.6% 22.1% 20.4% 32.1% 31.4% 31.8%
Civil unions 36.3% 39.8% 39.3% 32.4% 33.2% 31.8%
No legal recognition 41.7% 34.1% 33.7% 27.8% 29.2% 29.2%
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Geographic Region

Chicago
Oct. 2009 Oct. 2010 Sept. 2012 Feb. 2013 Feb. 2014 Oct. 2014 Mar. 2015
Legally marry 37.0% 43.2% 57.5% 56.7% 65.0% 70.0% 66.5%
Civil unions 33.2% 29.0% 27.1% 25.8% 19.0% 14.5% 13.0%
No legal recognition  25.5% 17.9% 12.1% 14.2% 9.5% 9.0% 14.0%
CHICAGO
70.0%
\ o
65.0% 66.5%
57.5% 56.7%
43.2%
37.0%
3B2%
29.0% —0mnn . .,
25.5% 27.1% ———— 25.8%
17.9% 19.0% —___
12.1% — 14.2% — 14.5/)7 14.0%

9.5% =—————v— 9.0%

Oct. 2009 Oct. 2010 Sept. 2012 Feb. 2013 Feb. 2014 Oct. 2014 Mar. 2015

— =—Legallymarry = =Civilunions = = No legal recognition



Oct. 2009
Legally marry 34.2%
Civil unions 37.2%

No legal recognition  23.5%

Chicago suburbs
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Downstate
Oct. 2009 Oct. 2010 Sept. 2012 Feb. 2013 Feb. 2014 Oct. 2014 Mar. 2015
Legally marry 18.2% 26.8% 31.0% 27.8% 42.5% 44.6% 46.0%
Civil unions 34.3% 31.8% 32.8% 37.2% 22.9% 22.8% 22.7%
No legal recognition  43.9% 35.5% 30.5% 27.8% 28.2% 26.1% 25.0%
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Religious Views

Born again and/or evangelical Christian
Oct. 2009 Oct. 2010 Sept. 2012 Feb. 2013 Feb. 2014 Oct. 2014 Mar. 2015
Legally marry 4.1% 17.9% 22.9% 14.8% 28.0% 12.2% 23.4%
Civil unions 23.0% 31.8% 28.6% 38.9% 29.3% 29.4% 25.7%
No legal recognition  70.9% 45.1% 45.2% 44.4% 35.0% 45.2% 45.7%
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